
       

     

 

 

 

NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION ADMINISTRATIVE & FISCAL SERVICES 

NEVADA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
SPECIAL EDUCATION REPORT OF ENROLLMENT, OCTOBER 1, 2012 

AGES 0-21* 

School District Intellectual 
Disability 

Hearing 
Impairment 

Speech or 
Language 

Impairment 

Visual 
Impairment 

Emotional 
Disturbance 

PRIMARY DISABILITY CATEGORY 
Orthopedic Other Health Learning 

Deaf/Blindness 
Impairment Impairment Disability 

Multiple Autism Impairments 
Traumatic Brain 

Injury 
Developmental 

Delay Totals Gifted and 
Talented 

Carson City 19 13 262 3 33 7 129 411 0 18 48 2 54 999 702 
Churchill 28 5 76 1 5 0 19 297 0 5 31 2 95 564 88 
Clark 1,373 385 4,812 111 1,292 272 2,377 14,734 7 895 3,611 138 3,940 33,947 6,089 
Douglas 25 9 172 3 21 8 100 326 1 10 52 6 59 792 260 
Elko 60 12 221 7 14 10 56 556 0 17 57 4 71 1,085 188 
Esmeralda 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 
Eureka 0 0 3 0 0 2 11 0 1 0 1 4 22 0 
Humboldt 22 2 69 1 19 6 15 266 0 5 32 1 57 495 0 
Lander 4 0 9 0 1 5 68 0 6 7 0 14 114 0 
Lincoln 4 0 31 0 3 0 0 69 0 0 6 0 13 126 0 
Lyon 44 13 228 6 44 4 140 371 1 16 96 1 78 1,042 107 
Mineral 1 0 22 1 1 0 8 35 0 3 6 0 12 89 0 
Nye 37 7 84 1 48 2 47 495 0 16 49 3 75 864 0 
Pershing 4 1 17 1 2 9 42 0 1 2 0 11 90 2 
Storey 1 1 12 0 2 0 3 26 0 0 3 0 3 51 20 
Washoe 337 54 1,465 21 293 24 950 3,969 1 162 512 33 806 8,627 3,181 
White Pine 2 4 64 0 4 1 21 78 0 9 7 1 16 207 0 
NYTC 0 0 0 0 6 0 3 6 0 10 0 0 0 25 0 
State Charter Schools 

Totals 
6 

1,967 
7 

513 
209 

7,757 
2 

159 
99 

1,884 
3 165 511 0 

340 4,049 22,271 10 
0 157 

1,175 4,676 
6 

198 
25 

5,333 
1,190 

50,332 
132 

10,769 

Note:  Nevada Youth Training Center (NYTC) was not reported prior to 2002-2003 school year. 

*Effective July 1, 1990, eligible handicapped minors must be admitted at the age of 3 years to public school special programs established for such minors; gifted and talented minors may be admitted at the age of 4 years 
to special programs established for such minors (NRS 399.490) 
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