NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION ADMINISTRATIVE & FISCAL SERVICES

## NEVADA PUBLIC SCHOOLS SPECIAL EDUCATION REPORT OF ENROLLMENT, OCTOBER 1, 2012 AGES 0-21\*

	PRIMARY DISABILITY CATEGORY														
School District	Intellectual Disability	Hearing Impairment	Speech or Language Impairment	Visual Impairment	Emotional Disturbance	Orthopedic Impairment	Other Health Impairment	Learning Disability	Deaf/Blindness	Multiple Impairments	Autism	Traumatic Brain Injury	Developmental Delay	Totals	Gifted and Talented
Carson City	19	13	262	3	33	7	129	411	0	18	48	2	54	999	702
Churchill	28	5	76	1	5	0	19	297	0	5	31	2	95	564	88
Clark	1,373	385	4,812	111	1,292	272	2,377	14,734	7	895	3,611	138	3,940	33,947	6,089
Douglas	25	9	172	3	21	8	100	326	1	10	52	6	59	792	260
Elko	60	12	221	7	14	10	56	556	0	17	57	4	71	1,085	188
Esmeralda	0	0	1	1		0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	3	C
Eureka	0	0	3	0		0	2	11	0	1	0	1	4	22	C
Humboldt	22	2	69	1	19	6	15	266	0	5	32	1	57	495	C
Lander	4	0	9	0		1	5	68	0	6	7	0	14	114	C
Lincoln	4	0	31	0	3	0	0	69	0	0	6	0	13	126	C
Lyon	44	13	228	6	44	4	140	371	1	16	96	1	78	1,042	107
Mineral	1	0	22	1	1	0	8	35	0	3	6	0	12	89	C
Nye	37	7	84	1	48	2	47	495	0	16	49	3	75	864	0
Pershing	4	1	17	1		2	9	42	0	1	2	0	11	90	2
Storey	1	1	12	0	2	0	3	26	0	0	3	0	3	51	20
Washoe	337	54	1,465	21	293	24	950	3,969	1	162	512	33	806	8,627	3,181
White Pine	2	4	64	0	4	1	21	78	0	9	7	1	16	207	C
NYTC	0	0	0	0	6	0	3	6	0	10	0	0	0	25	0
State Charter Schools	6	7	209	2	99	3	165	511	0	0	157	6	25	1,190	132
Totals	1,967	513	7,757	159	1,884	340	4,049	22,271	10	1,175	4,676	198	5,333	50,332	10,769

Note: Nevada Youth Training Center (NYTC) was not reported prior to 2002-2003 school year.

<sup>\*</sup>Effective July 1, 1990, eligible handicapped minors must be admitted at the age of 3 years to public school special programs established for such minors; gifted and talented minors may be admitted at the age of 4 years to special programs established for such minors (NRS 399.490)